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776844 07/21/1981

WF 5'05''120

09/11/2025

12:07 PM

Yes

ALEXANDRIA, ANDREA G

SPD FUGITIVE FROM VIVIAN POLICE DEPARTMENT Not SetW481232644/Other Agency (Fugitive or Not Listed See Comments)

479287 06/10/1985

BF 5'06''190

09/11/2025

4:29 PM

Yes

BROOKS, ABREUNNA S

SPD Unauthorized use of the enhanced 911 emergency telephone system. Not SetNA/NA

594594 11/05/1964

BM 5'05''160

09/11/2025

4:48 PM

Yes

CALDWELL, DERRICK LENER

SPD POSSESSION OF FIREARM/CARRY.CONCEALED WEAPON BY CONVICTED FELONNot SetNA/NA

1638494 07/06/1970

WF 5'01''138

09/11/2025

2:10 PM

Yes

CAMPBELL, JEANETTE K

SPD UNLAWFUL TO KNOWINGLY/INTENTIONALLY POSSESS SCH.II UNLESS RXNot SetNA/NA

PROSTITUTION Not SetNA/NA

RES/OFFICER Not SetNA/NA

UNLAWFUL TO KNOWINGLY/INTENTIONALLY POSSESS SCH.II UNLESS RXNot SetNA/NA

01735212 06/03/2004

BM 5'07''140

09/11/2025

3:20 PM

Yes

DARNELL, JAKYVIA

SPD ILLEGAL CARRYING OF WEAPONS Not Set2022KC11654-1/Criminal

SPD SECOND DEGREE MURDER Not Set2025-00-0134/Shreveport Police Department

1082262 02/10/1982

WM 6'00''205

09/11/2025

5:06 PM

Yes

DOWDEN, WESLEY L

SPD FAIL/YIELD Not Set2020TS17690-1/Criminal

EXPIRED INSPECTION STICKER Not Set2021TS14336-1/Criminal

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE Not Set2021TS14336-1/Criminal

Seatbelt not used Not Set2023TS10313-1/Criminal

Careless Operation Not Set2025TS04308-1/Criminal

PLATES - EXPIRED Not Set2025TS04308-1/Criminal

Must Possess/Display License (Physical/Digital) Not Set2025TS04308-1/Criminal

SPD FUGITIVE Not SetNA/Bossier Police Department

42146 05/12/1971

BF 5'05''140

09/11/2025

8:19 PM

Yes

HUNT, GEORGIA L

SPD DOMESTIC ABUSE BATTERY Not SetNA/NA

DOMESTIC ABUSE CHILD ENDANGERMENT LAW Not SetNA/NA

01735215 05/02/1995

WM 5'10''170

09/11/2025

10:43 PM

Yes

JOE, KAPPY E

SPD 2ND DEG BATTERY Not SetNA/NA

01735214 12/04/1989

BM 5'06''220

09/11/2025

7:21 PM

Yes

JOHNSON, DAMARCUS L.

SPD FUGITIVE CADDO JUVENILE COURT Not SetNA/Caddo Juvenile Court

THEFT Not Set2024KS01335-1/Criminal

788942 05/15/1974

BM 6'00''225

09/11/2025

2:58 PM

Yes

LENSEY, RICHARD R, JR

SPD FUGITIVE Not SetNA/Bossier Police Department

Inmate Bookings Report LASHREVEPORTPROD

Date Range:  Thursday, September 11, 2025        Sort By:  Inmate Name

Nodes:  City Jail

Printed on 09/12/2025 1:16 AM 2of1Page



Warrant #/Issuing
Authority

SO #

Inmate's Name

DOB

Description

Confined Arresting
Agency

Charges Bond Amt./Type Image

City Jail

01735213 07/20/1985

BF 5'05''230

09/11/2025

6:54 PM

Yes

SMITH, ASHLEY L

SPD SPEEDING 20 MILES OR MORE OVER Not Set2023TS13434-1/Criminal

SPEEDING GEN SPEED Not Set2024TC07963-1/Criminal

DL - NO DRIVER'S LICENSE Not Set2024TC07963-1/Criminal

SPD THEFT Not SetNA/NA

SPD DL - NO DRIVER'S LICENSE Not Set2023TS13434-1/Criminal

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE Not Set2023TS13434-1/Criminal

1516546 08/10/1997

BM 5'05''145

09/11/2025

8:37 PM

Yes

WARE, RAMECO D

SPD FUGITIVE FROM BOSSIER CITY POLICE Not Set2025-TFC-528447/Bossier City Court

Total City Jail: 12

Total Inmates: 12
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